For each legal vetting (3rd/4th so on as the case may 

be) an amount of Rs. 10,000/- will be charged and those will be remitted in the form of Bank Demand Draft to the University. 

2(a). For the purpose of issuance of University No Objection Certificate (NOC), a demand draft of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees  Twenty-Five Thousand Only) in favour of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of  Technology, West 

Bengal is required to be deposited as the Processing Fee of issuance of University No Objection Certificate (NOC). 

(b). Submission of No Objection Certificate (NOC) of the State Govt.